OP \$65.00 999674

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM589174

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
	Corrective Assignment to correct the Receiving party name previously recorded on Reel 002581 Frame 0615. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GRAHAM PACKAGING COMPANY		02/02/1998	Limited Partnership: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GRAHAM PACKAGING COMPANY, L.P.	
Street Address:	700 Indian Springs Dr	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Lancaster	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17601-1266	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	999674	G
Registration Number:	2036459	G

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-494-5225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL Inc.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1247942 TM 2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christian Craft
SIGNATURE:	/Christian Craft/
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007010 FRAME: 0745

Total Attachments: 5 source=assignment-tm-2581-0615#page1.tif source=assignment-tm-2581-0615#page2.tif source=assignment-tm-2581-0615#page3.tif source=assignment-tm-2581-0615#page4.tif

source=assignment-tm-2581-0615#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007010 FRAME: 0746

FORM PTO-1594 RE 09 - 16 - 2	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
(Rev. 3-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Tab settings □□□□▼	770		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 10222.	770 riease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
 Name of conveying party(ies): Graham Packaging Company, 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
a Pennsylvania limited partnership	Name: Graham Packaging Company L.P. a Delaware Limited partnership Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Street Address:PA 17402 City:State:ZIP:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Q Yes Q No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship☐ ☐ Association		
3. Nature of conveyance: (a) Assignment (b) Security Agreement (c) Security Agreement (c) Security Agreement (d) Merger (e) Change of Name	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other		
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation		
Execution Date: February 2, 1998	is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes-B-No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 999,674 - 12/17/74 2,036,459 - 2/11/97		
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Stanley B. Kita, Esq.			
Howson and Howson Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00		
One Spring House Corporate Ctr.	■ Enclosed		
Box 457 Spring House, PA 19477	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address:			
09/13/2002 TDIAZ1 00000150 999674	8. Deposit account number:		
01 FC:481 40.00 DP	08-3040		
02 FC:408ity:ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
	7		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. [ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
Stanley B. Kita	Auto 1 Lept 2002		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Mail documents to be recorded with n			

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, by an Agreement and Plan of Recapitalization, Redemption and Purchase dated December 18, 1997, certain parties thereto including Graham Packaging Corporation, executed an Assignment on February 2, 1998 of certain trademarks intending to transfer them to Graham Packaging Company, L.P., a Delaware Limited Partnership;

WHEREAS, as of the date of the Assignment, record title registration number 999,674 (G and Design) and 2,036,459 (G Stylized) (Trademarks) were in the name of Graham Packaging Company, a Pennsylvania Limited Partnership;

WHEREAS, it was and is, the intent of the parties for Graham Packaging Company, L.P. to have owned and to own said Trademarks, including the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks;

NOW, Therefore, in consideration of the covenants and undertaking set forth in said

Agreement dated December 18, 1997, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Graham Packaging Company, a Pennsylvania

Limited Partnership, hereby assigns to, and confirms assignment to Graham Packaging

Company, L.P., a Delaware Limited Partnership, all of the right, title and interest in and to said

Trademarks, including the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover damages for any infringements thereof, effective as of February 2, 1998.

4th

day of

SEPTEMBER, 2002 with effect as of February 2, 1998.

GRAHAM PACKAGING COMPANY A Pennsylvania Limited Partnership

By GRAHAM PACKAGING CORPORATION Its: General Partner

GRAHAM PACKAGING CORPORATION

John E. Hamilton

Vice President

Finance and Administration

Date: SEPTEMBER 4 2002

CRM

Int. Cl.: /23

Prior U.S. Cl.: 2

United States Patent Office

A

Reg. No. 999,674 Registered Dec. 17, 1974

TRADEMARK

Principal Register



Graham Engineering Corporation (Pennsylvania corporation)
1420 6th Ave.
York, Pa. 17403

For: BLOWN PLASTIC CONTAINERS, in CLASS 20 (U.S. CL. 2).
First use Feb. 24, 1974; in commerce Feb. 24, 1974.

Ser. No. 16,114, filed Mar. 18, 1974.

P. P. GRALNICK, Supervisory Examiner

Int. Cl.: 20

Prior U.S. Cls.: 2, 13, 22, 25, 32 and 50

Reg. No. 2,036,459

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Registered Feb. 11, 1997

TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER



GRAHAM PACKAGING COMPANY (PENN-SYLVANIA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP) 1110 EAST PRINCESS STREET, P.O. BOX 2618 YORK, PA 174052618

FOR: PLASTIC CONTAINERS SOLD EMPTY FOR COMMERCIAL USE, IN CLASS 20 (U.S. CLS. 2, 13, 22, 25, 32 AND 50).

FIRST USE 2-16-1995; IN COMMERCE 2-16-1995.

OWNER OF U.S. REG. NO. 999,674.

SER. NO. 74-660,362, FILED 4-12-1995.

ANNE PHILLIPS, EXAMINING ATTORNEY